City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716

Permit No:

05-030p

Isshie Date? |

LB ;

0911 A003001

Location of Construction:

Proposed Project Description:

1200sq ft 2 bedroom 1 1/2 story SFH

Signhature

Owner Name: Owner Address: APR ] E I \(Fhone:
0 Tolman Rd Douglas Mary 154 Marlboroggh Aye
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Addrdss: { Phane ; |
Bill Bunton N
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
Single Family "{
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: | Cost of Work: |CEO District:
Vacant Land Single Family Home/ 1200sq ft 2
bedroom 1 1/2 story SFH FIRE DEPT: INSPECTION:

Use Group /Z % Type ‘)/5

TRC 223

Sign:@\—

ons Y| Denfed

Permit Taken By:
Idobson

Date Applied For:
03/22/2005

Zoning Approval

jurisdiction.

ol

Jate:

Maj [] Minor [ ] MMﬂ/

D, <

("] Denied

Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Higtoric Preservation
" . " (o‘f Lt L
["] Shoreland Variancg )", 5 ,L/ Not in District or Landmark
] wetland Mlsc {laneous [ ] Does Not Require Review
w (s f’( 12 ;4#
[ ] Flood Zone 3 C‘/ 1 Condmonal Use /L/ | Requires Review
(] Subdivision [ Interpretation ] Approved
Site Plan ﬂ Approved [ Approved w/Conditions
2.005- 6660

[ ] Denie

Date:

/' 4 7\

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that | am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and | agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

_—

In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative

shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 05-0306 | 0312212005 091 A003001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
0 Tolman Rd Douglas Mary 154 Marlborough Ave
Business Name: Contractor Yame: Contractor Address: Phone

Bill Bunton 87 Middle Road Cumberland (207) 774-0111
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Single Family

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:
Single Family Home/ 1200sq ft 2 bedroom 1 1/2 story SFH 1200sq ft 2 bedroom 1 1/2 story SFH




Phone:

Location of Construction:

0 Tolman Rd

Owner Name:

Douglas Mary

Owner Address:
154 Marlborough Ave

Business Name:

Bill Bunton

Contractor Name:

Contractor Address:
87 Middle Road Cumberland

Phone

(207) 774-0111

Lessee/Buyer's Name

Phone:

Permit Type:

j Comments:
\ 3131105-tmm: hold for DRC approval

3131105-tmm: went over review items w/Will Wilkleman - will submit items.

[ 4112105-tmm:rec'd additional info

Single Family
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Whitten + Winkelman, Architects

8 April 2005

Douglas Cottage
Tolman Heights
Peaks Island, Maine

ADDENDA #1
Copies to: Tammy Munson, Bill Bunton, Mary Douglas, file
This addenda addresses the following items:

Cantilever Landing: See attached letter regarding review by our structural
engineer.

Railing Height: Railing indicatedto be 36” AFF. See attached drawing “Revised
Section thru Stair & Landings.”

Clearance at Toilet: Headroom increased at toilet. Clearance is 6'-1” above the
tank, 6’-9” between face of tank and rear edge of the toilet seat, and 8-9” for the
remainder of the fixture. See attached drawing “Revised Section thru Stair &
Landings.”

Fire blocking: Fire block concealed spaces of stud partitions at floor and ceiling
levels and at openings around vent pipes and Metalbestosflue. Referto IRC
section R602.8. Maintain 2” clear to framing along Metalbestos flue including
floor and roof penetrations.

Crawlspace Vents: See attached plan “Foundation Vent Locations”for locations
and description of venting.

INSPECTION
NG INSPECT
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CITY OF POR

APR 11 2005
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April 8,2005

Mr. Kevin Moquin

~ Casco BAY

R LR

CIVIL &STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

424 Fore St., Portland, ME 04101 Phone 207.842.2800 Fax 207.842.2828

Whitten + Winkelman Architects

37 Silver Street
Portland, ME 04101

RE: Douglas Cottage, Peaks Island

Portland, ME

Dear Mr. Moquin:

We analyzed the cantilevered beam in question at the 2" Floor landing in the stairway for the
Douglas Cottage on Peaks Island. The beams are 2x12's @ 16 o.c. with a 3°-0” cantilever. The
cantilever is haunched to a 6-inch deep beam and then tapered towards the tip. We found that
these cantilevered beams are adequate for supporting the residential loads as required per the

IRC 2003.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to call.
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2x8 STUD, 4 EQUAL SPACES ACROSS
LANDING (+ 1-7" O.C.)- SEE PLAN

1X SHELF #2 PINE
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1/2" GWB
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Model 106, 106L, 106S Foundation Vents

Colars

e Die-cast rust-free

aluminum.

e 38x8 perma-coated
aluminum screen
attached.

e Aluminum damper
for tisht closure.

e 106-L hasa 1-1/2"
lintel on top for
extra strength.

e 106-S does not
have damper.

Instructions & Downloads - Ventilation Guide

° ; ;9 Powered Crawlspace Vent - 1650 & 27-1/4
[ 1[16 x 8lpie-cast aluminum with aluminum damper L s4 66 I 12 i 812
[ - 16 x8l[same as 106 with 1-1/2"" lintel I ea 66 ]l 12 | 11174
{16 x 8l[Same as 106 without damper i ea 66 i 12 | 614
2-slide die-sta i -
16 x 8 gidbei:e die-stamped aluminum, self-framed on ail 46 48 12 61/4
[ 16 x sllsame as 142 with flange I a6 48 1l i2 i 12
[ 116 x 8|[Die-cast aluminum, 3-slide shutter I s6 58 1l 12 i 32
| 1116 x 8]Jal aluminum construction, 3-hinged louver 1 74 77 Al 12 L 131/4
[ 116 x 8l[Polypropylene plastic, 2-slide shutter L 39 41 1l 12 1 183/4
516;2 Polypropylene plastic, 2-slide shutter 47 458 12 202/3
1 |Extruded aluminum overlapping top & bottom -
brick ||mortar ribs 7-7/8 x 2-3/8 x 3-5/8 12 12 12 101/2
2 Extruded aluminum overlapping top & bottom )
brick {imortar ribs 7-7/8 ¥ 5-1/16 % 3-5/8 23 24 12 151/4

P

288 S& N S (ovvers

Copyright 1997 - 2004 Lomarico, Inc.
Home Products About Lomanco Online Store Contact Us
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Whitten + Winkelman, Architects

8 April 2005

Douglas Cottage

Tolman Heights

Peaks Island, Maine

ADDENDA #1

Copies to: Tammy Munson, Bill Bunton, Mary Douglas, file

This addenda addresses the following items:

Cantilever Landing: See attached letter regarding review by our structural
engineer.

Railing Height: Railing indicatedto be 36” AFF. See attached drawing “Revised
Section thru Stair & Landings.”

Clearance at Toilet: Headroom increased at toilet. Clearance is 6'-1" above the
tank, 6’-9" between face of tank and rear edge of the toilet seat, and 8'-9” for the
remainder of the fixture. See attached drawing “Revised Section thru Stair &
Landings.”

Fire blocking: Fire block concealed spaces of stud partitions at floor and ceiling
levels and at openings around vent pipes and Metalbestosflue. Referto IRC
section R602.8. Maintain 2” clear to framing along Metalbestos flue including
floor and roof penetrations.

Crawlspace Vents: See attached plan “FoundationVVent Locations”for locations
and description of venting.
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O s, CIVIL & STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

__"CASCQ BAY
ECREARAE AN RO S0 2O Y 4 424 Fore st., Portland, ME 04101 Phone 207.842.2800 Fax 207.842.2828
April 8,2005

Mr. Kevin Moquin

Whitten + Winkelman Architects
37 Silver Street

Portland, ME 04101

RE: Douglas Cottage, Peaks Island

Portland, ME
Dear Mr. Moquin:
We analyzed the cantilevered beam in question at the 2* Floor landing in the stairway for the
Douglas Cottage on Peaks Island. The beams are 2x12's @ 16 o.c. with a 3°-0” cantilever. The
cantilever is haunched to a 6-inch deep beam and then tapered towards the tip. We found that
these cantilevered beams are adequate for supporting the residential loads as required per the
IRC 2003.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to call.
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Whitten + Winkelman, Architects
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Model 106, 106L, 106S Foundation Vents

e Die-cast rust-free

aluminum.
e 8 perma coated
lu i screen
hex
e Aluminum el
for tisht

e 106-L has a 1- 1/2"
lintel on top for
extra strength.

e 106-S does not
have damper.

Instructions & Downloads - Ventilation Guide

Colors

[ ]

& : 319 Powered Crawlspace Vent - 1650 6 27-1/4
[ 116 x 8l[Die-cast aluminum with aluminum damper I ea I 66 Il 12 [ 812
| 116 x 8l[same as 106 with 1-1/2"" lintel I ea 66 1 12 111/4
[ 116 x 8l[same as 106 without damper 1 ea 66 [ 12 T ei7a
16 x 8 %—Cﬁséiije die-stamped aluminum, self-framed on all 46 48 12 61/
[ o 16 x silsame as 142 with ﬂange IEE 48 1l 12 ] 12
[ 1[i6 x 8l[Die-cast aluminum, 3-siide shutter L ss 0 58 il 12 I3
[ 18 x 8ifall aluminum construction, 3-hinged louver L 74 0 77 Il 12l 13174
[ [te x 8lpoiyoropvlene plastic, 2-slide shutter I 38 41 i 12 I 183/4
iiz Potypropylene plastic, 2-slide shutter 47 49 12 202/3
1 lExtruded aluminum overlapping top & bottom 5
brick lmortar ribs 7-7/8 x 2-3/8 x 3-5/8 12 12 12 10172
2 jExtruded aluminum overlapping top & bottom )
brick Hmortar ribs 7-72/8 x 5-1/16 x 3-5/8 23 24 12 151/4
28% S/RIN = & (ouvVERS
Copyright 1997 = 2004 Lomaiico, Inc.
Home Products About Lomanco Online Store Contact Us




Whitten + Winkelman, Architects

i

waw ww-srciiecis core 8 April 2005

Douglas Cottage
Tolman Heights
Peaks Island, Maine

ADDENDA #1
Copies to: Tammy Munson, Bill Bunton, Mary Douglas, file
This addenda addresses the following items:

Cantilever Landing: See attached letter regarding review by our structural
engineer.

Railing Height: Railing indicatedto be 36" AFF. See attached drawing “Revised
Section thru Stair & Landings.”

Clearance at Toilet: Headroom increased at toilet. Clearance is 6'-1” above the
tank, 6’-9” between face of tank and rear edge of the toilet seat, and 8'-9” for the
remainder of the fixture. See attached drawing “Revised Section thru Stair &
Landings.”

Fire blocking: Fire block concealed spaces of stud partitions at floor and ceiling
levels and at openings around vent pipes and Metalbestosflue. Referto IRC
section R602.8.Maintain 2” clear to framing along Metalbestos flue including
floor and roof penetrations.

Crawlspace Vents: See attached plan “Foundation Vent Locations” for locations
and description of venting.




CIVIL & STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

424 Fore St., Portland, ME 04101 Phone 207.842.2800 Fax 207.842.2828

April 8,2005

Mr. Kevin Moquin

Whitten + Winkelman Architects
37 Silver Street

Portland, ME 04101

RE:  Douglas Cottage, Peaks Island

Portland, ME
Dear Mr. Moquin:
We analyzed the cantilevered beam in question at the 2*¢ Floor landing in the stairway for the
Douglas Cottage on Peaks Island. The beams are 2x12's @ 16”o0.c. With a 3°-0” cantilever. The
cantilever is haunched to a 6-inch deep beam and then tapered towards the tip. We found that
these cantilevered beams are adequate for supporting the residential loads as required per the
IRC 2003.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to call.
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Model 106, 106L, 106S Foundation Vents

¢ Die-cast rust-free
aluminum.

¢ 8x8 perma-coated
aluminum screen
attached.

¢ Aluminum damper
for tight closure.

e 106-Lhasa1-1/2"
lintel on top for
extra strength,

e 106-S does not
have damper.

Instructions & Downloads - Ventilation Guide

Calors

]

o : 319 Powered Crawlispace vent - 1650 & 27-1/4
] [16 x 8lDie-cast aluminum with aluminum damper I 64 66 ] 12 EE
L 6 xgllsame as 106 with 1-1/2" lintel L 64 66 1 12 | 111/4
L ilis x 8llsarme as 106 without damper I ea 66 i 12 [ s1/4 1
16 x 8 ;;éife die-stamped aluminum, self-framed on all 46 48 12 61/4
[ 116 x 8l[same as 142 with flange (IEEN 48 i 1z 12
[ [t x sllbie-cast aluminum, 3-slide shutter I s6 [ 58 i 12 32
L [16 x 8j[all aluminum construction, 3-hinged louver 74 77 Il 12 13174 |
| . 6 x 8lpoiypropyiene plastic, 2-slide shutter TEE 41 i 12 | 183/4
ffﬁx Polypropylene plastic, 2-slide shutter 47 49 12 20273
S1i/4
1 [Extruded aluminum overlapping top & bottom -
brick ||Imortar ribs 7-7/8 x 2-3/8 x 3-5/8 12 12 12 10172
2 {[Extruded aluminum overlapping top & bottom )
brick ilmortar vibs 7-7/8 x 5-1/16 x 3-5/8 23 24 12 151/4
288 S’x'N = S (ovVERS

Copyright 1997 = 2004 Lomanco, Inc.
Home Products About Lomanco Online Store

Contact Us



Residential Building Permit Application

If you or the pmperty ownerowes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any
pmperty within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/ Address of Construction: TOULWARY H‘E((DL‘HS / PEAKS ISLAND / VA E
Total Square Footage of Proposed Struct | Square Footage of Lot
| otal square Footage of Fropose ructure I/ZOO L oqu georLo ‘ (O 1-7 %6"

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot (%%n‘i:_r m A D?IU (Z:\(IJQS Telephone:
Chart# Block# # ~LBoroe
7 I o A ot 3 ottavA , OnNtdnlo ki - 26 760 -S05B
CANA D
Lessee/ Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & telephone: ! Cost Of

WIL Wi N EELMAN Work: $_t D0, 00
WHIHEN +WIN kelmAn, AfLLH .

37 Siwver. st Fee: $ |04, 00
PorttANVD, ME 040l

Current Specific use:

Proposed Specific use: Sl bLE FAVVUU’\

Project description: \NJEW/ (ONSHRVLN 0N -~ WooD Fram €
2 beoweoms, 'lz Storv

e to 2BA APPOVA- DATED 6.2.04

Contractor'sname, address & telephone: BiLL Bynston 5 87 MIBDLE 0., (L mBgrAv | miE

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: W LV W INKEUNAN) 0402
Mailing address: w {HiHtEN +WINEEMAN A U fiELtS

37 SLVER- St

PorttAvio vk o4lol Phone: 74 - 6Ll x 1072—

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Residential Application Checklist. Failure to
do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

At the discretion of the Planning and Development Department, additional information may be required prior to permit approvd
For further information stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

| hereby certify that | am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that | have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as his/ her authorized agent. | agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
if a permit for work described in this application is issued, | certify that the Code Official'sauthorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

] AN
i Signature of applicant: (/U\/%v /q /\ } Date: _E« ZEZ‘—OL_;.

Permit Fee: $30.00 for the first $1000.00 Construction Cost, $9.00 per additional $1000.00 cost

This is not a Permit; you may not commence any work until the Permit is issued.



Applicant: h’””b l)o‘*g(’\s; OWr—EN - Date: 9/5ﬂ/0§
Address: .//-'\0 LVV\ A ?@Ay{ Pr C-B-L: Oq [- ,4 -oo0_ S

CHECK- J' ISTAGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE
74,?@94"(’4%# 09‘035:(

Date - ‘/A(R,Vj“ O‘
Zone Location - _L TR- 2 Z/"t

Interior orfcorner lot - M O ven C"‘

Proposed Use/Work - (mgfm:m New < )g; Jjb ‘
A q{ ;éb\ st w@%

Sawwage Disposal - JFf (

Lot Street Frontage - (oo ' e — Lut> e ﬁw\*"\ ? MWN\C'ngfAES‘“{

Front Yard - 30 V"\h\, —_ Z40+S’uar€¢¢’
- {
Rear Yard - 20 e - 4o C&ﬂ’(ﬂu*

Side Yard - ‘g.B“A D PQ/\U\){(C& ( g (M\&E{iﬂd
Projections - ‘5{’7\\/"\& -2 gf:‘.}/e.

Width of Lot - -7 BA Appao\P/Q OZ)Q  $0 —end % 00 é/ 3/4
ade Tole g pilel,

Height - 35 'mn 5%0"-? 23 {%P’\{ @\A(&AO? 423 e@
Lot Area 4’0,000 AT V;C A AS P«\wa»—\1>
AN 206 ﬂvo%\W ~Thae s Al 6 < m{;u‘ /meﬂ}dé

Lat C';;;rag' Imperwoua Slllfll(.e-\? BrondA [3 MA‘/Y;?\\M Aﬂlg
2¢ é’“b‘ *nggo ke

Area per Famlly 4 L

Off-street P(zrlcmg - Z P%g?ﬂ@, S S k@ @/5 Z€ /A D
LoadmgBays N%A : % L? y 40 - 7@4 8¢
7/( 1<) - 500

Site Plan - Ff oS &0 . ,
£oc5 ~o0 WC\%‘? 0@_4 W

Shoreland Zomng/ Strean: Protection -

Flood Plains - ‘PM 'gc

gL ogpenl_ Priche sl D @iﬁ ‘er 4/5/04 )

%;@ rabML é//4—

,\k

ja a( (OM(’V\(

MASC, MP&M/ MWW# geﬁf@xé\s(mm fZ/Z 04



Prmt ] Text93 J14698 Constr Type l
Permit Nbr {05- owom _.onmzoz of Construction —‘o =._.o_3m: Rd w Appl. Date ow\mm\moo
Status Io_a Permit Type [Single Family Issue Date

'

CBL J091 A003001 | DistrictNbr {2 | Estimated Cost [$180,000.00 Date Closed

Follow Up Date l Completed [

m Follow Up Date I _ Completed []

CreatedBy |idobson | Createpate |

03/22/2005| ModBy Jtmm

_IModpate [ 03/31/2005]




CITY OF PORTLAND
CERTIFICATE OF VARIANCE APPROVAL

|, Patric Santerre, the duly appointed Chair of the Board of Appeals for the City of Portland, Cumberland County and State of
Maine, hereby certify that on the 3rd day of June, 2004 , the following variance Was granted pursuant to the provisions of
30-A M.R.S.A. Section4353(5) and the City of Portland’s Code of Ordinances.

1 CurrentProperty Owner: GeorgeV & Anne M. Smith

2. Property: Tolman Road, Peaks Island, Portland, ME ~ CBL: 091-A-003
Last recorded deed: BOOK 6162 PAGE: 344

3. Variance and Conditions of Variance:
To allow relief from section 14-145.5(C)(3) of the Zoning Ordinance in regards to the side yard setback and section 14-

145.5¢e) of the Zoning Ordinance in regards to the minimum lot width requirement. The relief granted was to allow a
10’ side yard sethack on one side instead of the required 20’ side yard setback; and to allow a reduction in lot width to

50’ instead of the required 100’ required lot width.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereto set my hand and seal this JUNE Z! day of Zoof |, 200
Patric Santerre , Chair

(Printed or Typed Name)

STATE OF MAINE
Cumberland, ss.

Then personally appeared the above-named Patric Santerre and acknowledged the above certificate
deed in his capacity as temporary Chairman of the Portland Board of Appeals.

L} X 3 ¢
0 A N\
A} 1 . S
SRR . . A
_: G -\__" N L b a';

(Ermteglpr 'lj»yped Nameg

Pt o Notar Pu,blﬁ:
oy Fexr i apw@ CSwzskg %“’ _
PURSUANT TO 30-A M.R.S.A. SBCTION 4353(5), THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE RECORDED BY THE;’RQPERT"Y OWNER
IN THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEEDS WITHIN 90 DAYS FROM FINAL WRITTEN AP«P,ROV&L FOR; THE
VARIANCE TO BE VALID. FURTHERMORE, THIS VARIANCE IS SUBJECT TO THE LIMITATIONS SET F‘GRTHTN‘
SECTION 14-474 OF THE CITY OF PORTLAND’S CODE OF ORDINANCES.

389 Congress St Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8730 FAX 874-8949 TTY 874-8936



O View looking east, panning from north @ south on Tolman Road - looking down the intersection of the right-of-way

B - View lo £ east, panning from north to south on Tolman Road - looki £ down what would be Marriner Gas 1of 3

Tolman Road, P k .island / Mary Douglas 91.A.3 Photos of suisti g conditions =17M y 004 Whitten Architects 207.774.0111 x1 @
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F - View from southeast corner of property, looking from southwest to northwest (tooking at building zone) 3of 3

Tolman Road, Peaks Island / Mary Douglas - 91.A.3 Photos of existing conditions - Date: 17 May 2004 - Whitten Architects 207.774.0111 x102



